EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DAD DIVISION SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD

1082

No: TC/G-55/ of 2017 S.B.A dated / /2017

To,

The Director SPPRA

Karachi.

Subject: -

VARIATION/CORRECTION IN THE QUANTITIES IN THE

ITEMS OF SCHEDULE-A

Reference:- This office NIT No:TC/G-55/1051 dated 03-08-2017.

In continuation to this office letter No: cited under reference it is submitted that the quantities which has already been reported through this office letter No: cited under reference, during the preparation of detailed estimate there is some variation in the quantities.

It is therefore requested to kindly hosted the corrected quantities on the web site of SPPRA.

This is for favour of kind information.

Executive Engineer,
Dad Division

Shaheed Benazirabad

Malile St

IO: 680

SCHEDULE OF PRICE

NAME OF WORK: Construction of 2 Nos. Spur along S.M Bund (Mud) at Mile 106/6 & 2 Nos. Short Studs along S.M Bund (Lakhat) at Mile 93/0 and 93/0+200

Sr. Nr.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Supplying withing 5 chains (a) Boulder 9inch and above (P-No 80 I No 10 (a)	16,719,692	1095	%cft	183,080,627
2	Dumping Shingle, spawls and boulders including carriage material within 3 Chains (P-No 80 I No 17)		529.38	%cft	59,400,996
3	Stone filling dry hand packed as filling behind retaining walls or in pitching and aprons. (I-16/P-35)	4,808,941	605	% Cft	29,094,091
4	Collection & Stacking Boulders from Nullah beds or loss shale from any other site within 3 chains lead (I-16/P-35)		605	% Cft	4,173,835
5	Carriage of 100 cft/5 tons of all material like stone aggregate spawl. Coal. Lime, surkhi etc.	. 3.57	1		
	B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge,	12,165,554	3634.88	% Cft	442,203,282
	griders, pipes sheets, Rails, M.S Bars etc of 1000 Nos. Brick 10"x5"x3" or 1000 Nos. tiles 12"x6"x2" or 150 cft of timber or 100 mounds	(ii) Qty of Lakhat Site	٦		
14	of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractor (P-1/1).	6,237,262	4155.84	% Cft	259,210,624
1	rine in	-		, =	
and the second	Total				977,163,455
4	(-) No premium allowed of Carriage Item No. 5	Rs.			701,413,906
	Schedule Amount	Rs.			275,749,549
	Percentage quoted above below on the price of item based on composite schedule of rates.				
	Bidd Amount				

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

DAD DIVISION
SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD